the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each ("the Equity Shares") at price of Rs. 22/- (Rupees Twenty-
Two) including premium of Rs. 12 (Twelve Rupees) (being not less than the price calculated in terms of ICDR
Regulations) to Non-Promoter Investors on a preferential basis.

VI. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such securities;

The Company proposes to issue 40,50,000 (Forty Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity shares at an issue price of ₹22/-
(Rupees Twenty-Two only) per share, aggregating to a total consideration of ₹8,91,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore
Ninety-One Lakh only).

VII. Intention of promoters, directors, key managerial personnel, or senior management of the issuer to subscribe
to the offer:

None of the promoter, director, key managerial personnel, or senior management of the issuer intent to subscribe
to the offer.

VIII. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

The shareholding pattern of the company before and after the proposed preferential issue is likely to be as follows:

Category

Pre issue Shareholding Equity
Shares to
be allotted

Post Issue Shareholding*

No. of Shares %  No. of Shares %
(A) Promoter Shareholding
(1) Indian
(a) Individuals & HUF 89,123 0.55  89,123 0.44
(b) Bodies Corporate - - - -
Sub Total (A)(1) 89,123 0.55  89,123 0.44
(2) Foreign promoters - - - -
Total Promoter shareholding A=A1
+A2

89,123 0.55  89,123 0.44

(B) Public Shareholding
B1) Institutional Investors - - - - -
B2) Central Govt./Stat Govt./POI - - - - -
B3) Non-Institutional Investors
Resident Individuals 1,12,21,690 69.21 40,50,000 1,52,71,690 75.36
Body Corporate 25,62,734 15.80 - 25,62,734 12.65
NRI 46,090 0.28 - 46,090 0.23
Others (Including HUF&LLP) 22,95,363 14.16 - 22,95,363 11.33
Total Public Shareholding
B=B1+B2+B3

1,61,25,877 99.45 - 2,01,75,877 99.56

 C) Non-Promoter - Non-Public  - - -

Grand Total (A+B+C)
1,62,15,000 100.00 - 2,02,65,000

100.00

Notes:

1. The Pre Issue Shareholding Patterns is as on 13th August 2025.
2. The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on thev basis that the proposed

allottee(s) will subscribe to all the Equity Shares which they are intent to do so. In the event for any

25

reason, the proposed allottee(s) do not or are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity
Shares either in part or full, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding
changes.

3. It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain unchanged.